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SUPPLY OF EXPLOSIVES
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether any instances of irregularities in supply of explosives being used in mining work in Coal India Ltd. (CIL) and its subsidiaries were reported during the last one year;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has conducted any inquiry in the matter; and

(d) if so, the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND MINISTER OF THE STATE
(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRIPRAKASH
JAISWAL)

(a): No, Sir. As reported by Coal India Limited (CIL), no instances of irregularities in supply of explosives being used in mining work in Coal India Limited (CIL) and its subsidiaries were reported during the last one year.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of the reply given in part (a) above.
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